TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GF Health Products, Inc.		03/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabrication Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Westchester Plaza, Suite 111	
City:	Elmsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4216946	THERA-PUTTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6469646633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2127484800 Phone:

Email: rbernstein@rjblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Bernstein 535 Fifth Ave., FL 35 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fab

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAB - THERA-PUTTY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger J Bernstein
Signature:	/Roger J. Bemstein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0858

Date:	03/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - new mark - fully executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - new mark - fully executed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

GF HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 2935 Northeast Parkway, Atlanta GA 30360 United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Fabrication Enterprises, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal office at 3 Westchester Plaza, Suite 111, Elmsford, NY 10523, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the intellectual property rights associated therewith, all foreign registration rights, all registration renewal rights, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the <u>bl</u> day of <u>Moch</u>, 2013.

		GF HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC.
		BY: Lori Kirschner, Senior Vice-President
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF FULTON)	

On the May of March, in the year 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Lori Kirschner, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment

TM Assignment (Exhibit A).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0860

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

THERA-PUTTY 4,216,946 October 2, 2012

TM Assignment (Exhibit A).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 03/02/2013